

Freedom of Information request reference number: FOIA4238.1

Date of response: 11 March 2019

Request and Response:

I would like a copy of the rank structure with pictures.

Copy of the Kit list, and fleet list for the London Fire Service. And pictures of a fire engine from LFB.

I am writing further to your recent FOIA requests in relation to the London Fire Brigade's (LFB) rank structure, kit and fleet lists. For ease of reading I have addressed your points in turn below:

1. I would like a copy of the rank structure with pictures.

In response we do not hold a picture copy of our rank structure. However I would like to direct you to the readily available information on the fire safe website; www.firesafe.org.uk/role-structure-in-the-british-fire-service/. I can confirm this information is applicable to the LFB.

2. Copy of the Kit list, and fleet list for the London Fire Service.

The LFB has recently issued new personal protective equipment (PPE) for all its firefighters, details of which can be found on our website; <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/news/2018-news/new-gold-standard-firefighter-kit-for-london-crews-and-fire-dogs/>. The LFB also publish a current copy of our fleet list on the London datastore which includes, but is not limited to the make, model, registration and location of our fleet vehicles. This information is updated annually with our current records being correct as of October 2018. You can view our fleet list by clicking here: <https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/london-fire-brigade---fleet-list>.

3. And pictures of a fire engine from LFB.

You can find pictures and a video of our latest fire engine on our website by clicking here; <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/news/2017-news/brigade-introduces-brand-new-fire-engines-on-london-s-streets/>.

Furthermore, the following google images search will provide you with pictures of both current and historic LFB fire engines; <https://www.google.com/search?rls=com.microsoft:en-GB:IE-Address&q=london+fire+brigade+fire+engine&tbm=isch&source=univ&safe=active&sa=X&ved=2ahUKewi7IPjvru3gAhXJRxUIHeDVBDkQsAR6BAgAEAE&biw=1280&bih=670>.

This information is provided to you via Section 21 of the FOIA - Information accessible to applicant by other means.

I do hope you find this information of use. Should you have any further questions please let me know.